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Good day, Sherri,
 
Thank you for submitting comments regarding the Ag Study for the Land Use Alternatives
to be studied in the DEIS.
 
These will be entered into the Comprehensive Plan Index of Record.
 
Best regards,

Jeff Delapena
Program Assistant
COMMUNITY PLANNING

564.397.4558

               
 
 
From: sherri adams <mamahensherri@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 6, 2025 5:20 PM
To: Cnty 2025 Comp Plan <comp.plan@clark.wa.gov>; Sue Marshall <Sue.Marshall@clark.wa.gov>;
Wil Fuentes <Wil.Fuentes@clark.wa.gov>; Matt Little <Matt.Little@clark.wa.gov>; Michelle Belkot
<Michelle.Belkot@clark.wa.gov>; Rebecca Messinger <Rebecca.Messinger@clark.wa.gov>; Glen
Yung <Glen.Yung@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Agricultural Land Study Urgent!!!!!!

 
 
EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Please Move Forward With the Agricultural Lands
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Study!

Let our cities retain their autonomy so they can decide how they
want to grow!

In December 2024, the Clark County Council voted to move forward with an
agricultural lands study as part of the comprehensive plan update. With a new
council in 2025, there is an attempt to halt these plans.  Without this agricultural
lands study, Ridgefield, La Center, and other cities won’t have the autonomy or
capacity to grow in the way their citizens and council see fit.
 
Why is the council restricting the autonomy of cities in Clark County? Please
explain this. Please stand up for us!!!
 
Community character is what makes Clark County cities so vibrant, we must
protect it!  I am urging you to move forward with the study as agreed to in
2024 Councilors Marshall, Fuentes, Yung, and Little.
 
Please, please, move forward with the study as agreed to in 2024.
 
 Thank you in advance for reading this email.
 
Kindest regards,
 
Sherri Adams 
46 years as a Clark County Real Estate Broker and "mama hen" to my buyers
and sellers. We are all hurting. Our kids can't afford homes. Please help!!
 


